Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/13/2004

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alliente, Inc.		06/22/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ariba, Inc.	
Street Address:	807 11th Avenue	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2665126	ALLIENTE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310.207.3800

Email: tm\_filings@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Lori N. Boatright

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th FI

Address Line 2: c/o Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003660.T057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori N. Boatright
Signature:	/Lori N. Boatright/
Ī	TRADEMARK

900136970 REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0688

2665126

CH \$40.00

Date:	06/23/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Alliente Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0689

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alliente, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with an address of 1975 Research Parkway, Suite 305, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80920 is the owner of the mark ALLIENTE and U.S. Registration No. 2665126 therefor; and

WHEREAS, Ariba, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with an address of 807 11th Avenue, Sunnyvale, California, 94089 is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid mark and registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark, together with the goodwill of the entire business pertaining thereto, and the registration therefor, including the right to sue for past infringements, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of January 13, 2004.

ALLIENTE, INC.

Dated: Jane 22, 2009

RECORDED: 06/23/2009

Name: Chris Cabanaux Title: UP & Capante Controller

TRADEMARK REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0690